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Welcome Message
We are extremely proud in welcoming our colleagues to Al-Helal Annual Teaching Conference.

We all feel privileged to have such an opportunity to exchange education and research face to face.
We are sure that our knowledge and experience will help us to develop our future regarding better 
modalities in managing neck of femur fractures both in adults and pediatrics and also to re-focus on the 

importance and value of better reading and interpreting of plain x-rays
Once again warm welcome and best wishes to all of you.

Congress President 
Mohamed Zidan   

Dr. Mohamed Zidan   

Congress Director

Waleed Amr
Dr. Waleed Amr

Head of Department  
Fayek Abdel Shahid

Dr. Fayek Abdel Shahid

Congress Secretary General
Mohamed Awad

Dr. Mohamed Awad

Medical Committee

Abdel Moezz Lotfy
Dr. Abdel Moezz Lotfy
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Dr. Mohamed Zedan, 
Dr. Fayek Abd El-Shahid

Prof. Mohamed Hegazi

Prof. Ashraf Al Wakeel

Dr. Fady Nabil

Prof. Wael Samir Al-Behairy

Dr. Mohamed Awad

Dr. Ibrahim Gado

Prof. Ahmed Shamma

Dr. Mohamed Zaki

Dr. Mohamed Awad

Dr. Sherif Ismail

Prof. Alaa Al Zuheiry

Inauguration & Introduction of sessions

Management of N.O.F Fractures in Pediatrics

T.H.R for N.O.F

Timing issue in Fixation of N.O.F

Dual Mobility in N.O.F

Discussion

Discussion

Principles of Ortho-Geriatrics Structures

Hemiarthroplasty: Uni versus Bipolar

Management of Non-Union

Honouring Ceremony

Dinner (Details to be announced)

Open Versus Closed Fixation of N.O.F

Changing concept in internal fixation

Modailities of Fixation of N.O.F

Pfizer Symposium: D.V.T Prophyloxis in 
orthopedic Surgeryorthopedic Surgery

16:00-16:10

16:10-16:25

18:05-18:20

17:10-17:25

19:10-19:35

16:40-16:55

18:35-18:50

17:40-17:50

16:25-16:40

18:20-18:35

17:25-17:40

16:55-17:10

18:50-19:10

19:35-19:50

20:00

17:50-18:05

FRACTURE NECK OF FEMUR

Prof. Akram Azzam, Dr. Fayeq Abdel Shahid

Prof.Mahmoud Samy, Prof. Nehad Al Mahboub

Thursday, 24th October 2019

Moderators:

Moderators:

Coffee Break
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EDUCATION SEMINAR
Friday, 25th October 2019

Prof. Mahmoud Abd El-Karim

Dr. Khaled Ebido

Dr. Ibrahim Hanteera

Dr. Ahmed El-Gendy

Dr.IbrahimGado , Dr.Waleed Amr, 
Prof. Wael samir

Dr. Mohamed Awad

Dr. Fayek Abd El-Shahid

Prof. Hesham Abd Al-Ghany

Dr. Ibrahim Hanteera

Asst. Prof. Mohamed Gomaa

Prof. Walid Ebid

Dr. Sherif Ismail

Dr. Hatem Aboelmagd

Dr. Ahmed Abdelazem

Congress secretary general

 Introduction 

Pathological lesions of Pediatric hip

Revision T.K.R.
Tradecular Titanium

Closure

Dinner ( Details to be announced)

X-Ray Pelvis /Acctabulum

X-Ray of Elbow

X-Ray of Ankle/Foot

X-Ray of Bone Tumor

Pediatric Deformities

Radial n. Transposition

X-Ray Shoulder

Adolescent Tibia Vara

Complicated Tibial Fracture

Glenoid Fracture

Complicated Distal BB Forearm

Coffee Break

13:30-13:40

15:20-15:35

16:50-17:35

17:35

17:45

14:20-14:40

14:00-14:20

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:45-15:55

16:05-16:15

13:40-14:00

15:35-15:45

15:55-16:05

16:15-16:25

16:25-16:35

16:35 -16:50

A- 2nd Helal X-Ray Teaching Seminar

B- Clinical Cases Presentations

C- OrthoHouse Workshop

Moderators:

Moderators:

Moderators:

Prof.Abdel Hakim Abdullah, Prof. Mohsen Arafa

Prof. Ahmed Morrah, Prof. Ashraf Al Wakeel

Prof. Ahmed Galal , Prof. Mohamed Zada




