

Annual Orthopedic Teaching Conference of

Al Helal Hospital

24th - 26th October, 2019 Sheraton Al-Montazah, Alexandria

تحت رعاية **الأستاذة الدكتورة / هالة زايد** معالى وزير الصحة

أ.د/ محمد ضاحي رئيس أمانة المراكز الطبية المتخصصة أ.د/ أحمد محيي القاصد مساعد وزير الصحة لشئون الطب العلاجي



Welcome Message

We are extremely proud in welcoming our colleagues to Al-Helal Annual Teaching Conference.

We all feel privileged to have such an opportunity to exchange education and research face to face.

We are sure that our knowledge and experience will help us to develop our future regarding better modalities in managing neck of femur fractures both in adults and pediatrics and also to re-focus on the importance and value of better reading and interpreting of plain x-rays

Once again warm welcome and best wishes to all of you.

Congress President

Mohamed Zulan

Dr. Mohamed Zidan

Head of Department

+ ayek Holel Shakid

Dr. Fayek Abdel Shahid

Congress Secretary General

Dr. Mohamed Awad

Congress Director

Dr. Waleed Amr

Medical Committee

Aldel Mary Jothy
Dr. Abdel Moezz Lotty

FRACTURE NECK OF FEMUR

Thursday, 24th October 2019

16:00-16:10

Inauguration & Introduction of sessions

Dr. Mohamed Zedan,

Dr. Fayek Abd El-Shahid

Moderators: Prof. Akram Azzam, Dr. Fayeq Abdel Shahid

16:10-16:25	Management of N.O.F Fractures in Pediatrics	Prof. Mohamed Hegazi
16:25-16:40	Principles of Ortho-Geriatrics Structures	Dr. Mohamed Awad
16:40-16:55	Timing issue in Fixation of N.O.F	Dr. Fady Nabil
16:55-17:10	Open Versus Closed Fixation of N.O.F	Dr. Sherif Ismail
17:10-17:25	Modailities of Fixation of N.O.F	Dr. Mohamed Zaki
17:25-17:40	Management of Non-Union	Prof. Ahmed Shamma
17:40-17:50	Discussion	
17:50-18:05	Coffee Break	

Moderators: Prof. Mahmoud Samy, Prof. Nehad Al Mahboub

18:05-18:20	T.H.R for N.O.F	Prof. Ashraf Al Wakeel
18:20-18:35	Hemiarthroplasty: Uni versus Bipolar	Dr. Ibrahim Gado
18:35-18:50	Dual Mobility in N.O.F	Prof. Wael Samir Al-Behairy
18:50-19:10	Changing concept in internal fixation	Prof. Alaa Al Zuheiry
19:10-19:35	Pfizer Symposium: D.V.T Prophyloxis in orthopedic Surgeryorthopedic Surgery	Dr. Mohamed Awad
	Discussion	

19:35-19:50	Honouring Ceremony	
20:00	Dinner (Details to be announced)	

EDUCATION SEMINAR

Friday, 25th October 2019

A- 2nd Helal X-Ray Teaching Seminar

Moderators: Prof. Abdel Hakim Abdullah, Prof. Mohsen Arafa

13:30-13:40	Introduction	Dr. Mohamed Awad
13:40-14:00	X-Ray Shoulder	Dr. Khaled Ebido
14:00-14:20	X-Ray of Elbow	Dr. Ibrahim Hanteera
14:20-14:40	X-Ray Pelvis /Acctabulum	Prof. Mahmoud Abd El-Karim
14:40-15:00	X-Ray of Ankle/Foot	Asst. Prof. Mohamed Gomaa
15:00-15:20	X-Ray of Bone Tumor	Prof. Walid Ebid

B- Clinical Cases Presentations

Moderators: Prof. Ahmed Morrah, Prof. Ashraf Al Wakeel

15:20-15:35	Pathological lesions of Pediatric hip	Prof. Hesham Abd Al-Ghany
15:35-15:45	Adolescent Tibia Vara	Dr. Fayek Abd El-Shahid
15:45-15:55	Pediatric Deformities	Dr. Ibrahim Hanteera
15:55-16:05	Complicated Tibial Fracture	Dr. Sherif Ismail
16:05-16:15	Radial n. Transposition	Dr. Ahmed El-Gendy
16:15-16:25	Glenoid Fracture	Dr. Hatem Aboelmagd
16:25-16:35	Complicated Distal BB Forearm	Dr. Ahmed Abdelazem
16:35 -16:50	Coffee Break	

C- OrthoHouse Workshop

Moderators: Prof. Ahmed Galal, Prof. Mohamed Zada

16:50-17:35	Revision T.K.R. Tradecular Titanium	Dr.IbrahimGado , Dr.Waleed Amr, Prof. Wael samir
17:35	Closure	Congress secretary general
17:45	Dinner (Details to be announced)	

IN TEAMWORK, WE BELIEVE





Address:16 Fathy Talaat st. - Sheraton Buildings - Cairo Tel: +20 (2) 22666152 -22666156 - 01001634534

Fax: +20 (2) 22666137

Website: www.misr2000online.net | Email: misr_2000@hotmail.com

Facebook: www.facebook.com/misr2000

